

&

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION(C) NOS.940-946 OF 2007

UNION OF INDIA

...PETITIONERS.

VERSUS

CENTRAL ARECANUT MARKG.CO-OP. & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS.

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

All the respondents are served. None has filed any objection.

The following matters are withdrawn from the file of the respective High Courts and transferred to this Court for disposal:

a) Writ Petition(C) No.12968/2007 (Central Arecanut Marketing Cooperative and Ors. vs. Union of India) pending in the Hon'ble High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore;

b) Civil Misc. Writ Petition No.5736 (M/B) of 2007 (M/s. Pramukh Sales Vs. Union of India and Ors.) pending in the Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench, Lucknow;

c) Civil Misc. Writ Petition No.5993 (M/B) of 2007 (M/s. Patel Pan Products Ltd. Vs. Union of India and Ors.) pending before the Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench, Lucknow;

d) Writ Petition(Civil) No.9906 of 2007 (Gautam Bhar Vs. Union of India and Ors.) pending before the Hon'ble High Court of Orissa;

2

e) Writ Petition No.5842 of 2007 (M/s. Mohan Agencies Vs. Union of India and Ors.) pending before the Hon'ble High Court of Judicature of Bombay Bench at Aurangabad;

f) Writ Petition No.1984 of 2007 (M/s. Ghodawat Industries (India) Pvt. Ltd. Vs. Union of India and Ors.) pending before the Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Bombay; and

g) Writ Petition No.12886 of 2007 (Ghodawat Industries (India) Pvt. Ltd. Vs. Union of India and Ors.) pending before the Hon'ble High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore;

The transfer petitions are ordered accordingly.

.....CJI  
(K.G. BALAKRISHNAN)

.....J  
(P. SATHASIVAM)

.....J  
(B.S. CHAUHAN)

NEW DELHI;  
OCTOBER 1, 2009.

3

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 940-946 OF 2007

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL ARECANUT MARKG. CO-OP. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date:01/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sol.Genl.of India  
Mr. A.K. Srivastava, Adv.  
Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.  
For Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dayan Krishan, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.  
  
Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.  
  
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Amit K. Chawla, Adv.  
Mr. A. Rohen Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

4

M/s. Parekh & Co., Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Mr. V.J. Dixt, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nishant Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The transfer petitions are ordered to be  
transferred to this court in terms of the signed order.

(R.K. Dhawan)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)